
 

 

 
Cork College of FET - Douglas Street Campus 

Calendar 2024-25 
Term 1 

 Campus Opens:   Monday 26th  August 2024. 

Classes Commence: Monday 16th September  

Certification Ceremony: Tuesday 22nd October  

MID TERM: Monday 28th October 2024 to Friday 1st November 2024 inclusive 

                  Work Experience: Monday November 11th – Friday November 15th  

Interview Assessment Interviews: Dec 18th 

Christmas Holidays: Campus closes Friday 20th  December                                   (80 Days) 

Term 2  

Campus Re-Opens: Monday 6th  January 2025. 

Public Holiday: College closed Monday 3rd February  

Work Experience: Monday 10th  February – Friday  14th  February 

MID TERM: Monday 17th February 2025 to Friday 21st February 2025 inclusive 

Open Day: TBD 

1st  Round Interviews: February - April 

St. Patrick’s Day Weekend: Friday 14th March – Monday 17th March inclusive. 

Easter Holidays:  Campus closes on Friday 11th April 2025                                       (62 days) 

Term 8 

Campus Re-Opens: Monday 28th April  

Campus Closed May Bank Holiday: Monday 5th May 

Campus Examinations TBD 

2nd Round Interviews: Week of 19th  May – All courses  

(Note Well: Veterinary Nursing offers made from Round 2) 

End of Year Exhibition opens Friday 23rd  May 

Campus Closes Friday 30th  May                                                                                        (24 days) 

                                                                                                                                                 (Total Days: 166) 

Please note: there may be discretionary days off throughout the course of the year. Dates may be subject to 
change at campus discretion 


